PRESS RELEASE

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Adam M. Egan, Intern Fleming County Chamber of Commerce (606) 845-1223 adam@flemingkychamber.com

DATE: 10/25/2022



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Fleming County Public Library Celebrates New Pavilion

Flemingsburg, KY – The Fleming County Chamber of Commerce hosted a ribbon cutting on Tuesday October 25th, 2022, at the Fleming County Public Library to celebrate their new pavilion and the new transaction window at the library.

The pavilion will seat 100 people and will be available for rent in April 2023. The pavilion will follow the same guidelines as the Community Room. The library plans to use the pavilion for programming during the months of April through October which is when it will be available for public use as well.

The transaction window is another exciting addition to the library. The window is located next to the book drop off and will allow patrons to pick up items or request copies or faxes without leaving their vehicles. With winter coming on, this will be a convenient way to drop off and pick up books and materials that have been requested.

The Fleming County Public Library would like to give a special thanks "to our architect, Jeff Pearson, the contractors and construction crew from Momentum, the City of Flemingsburg and Fleming County Fiscal Court, Fleming County Chamber of Commerce, and the Fleming County Library Board of Trustees and staff."

Pictured from left to right below are Chamber Director Kenney Gulley, FC Library Board of Trustees – Kathy Sorrell, Carolyn Swartz, Jason Watson – Momentum, Board Trustee – Charlene Endicott, Josh White – Momentum, Library Board Trustee – Billy Cowan, Mayor Bobby Money, Paula McGraw – Library Staff, Judge Larry Foxworthy, Mary Rushing – FC Library Director,

Robyn Ramey – Library Staff, Chamber Directors Daniel Lewis and Lindsey Crump, Rex Murray – Library Staff, and Chamber Director Theresa Marshall.

Present but not pictured are Chamber Executive Director Crystal L. McCall Ruark and Chamber Administrative Assistant Haylee Marshall.



For more information on upcoming Chamber events and programs, call (606) 845-1223 or email at info@flemingkychamber.com

Be sure to follow us on social media!

###